Ergebnisse
20. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2019

26. Oktober 2019 - Cottbus
58. Branitzer Parklauf

10,85 km
M 16/17
1. Beimler, Rodion 2003 LC Cottbus
2. Gorodetsky, Konstantin 2002 SV Olympia Cottbus
3. Waldmann, Marvin 2003 SV GrofRraschen
4. Rotter, Forian 2002 Kiez-Laufer Cottbus
M 20
1. Schulz, Constantin 1998 LC Cottbus
2. Hoérnig, Eric 1992 Cottbuser Parklaufer
3. Koéhler, Alexander 1990 FLB Cottbus
4. Loffler, Sven 1990 SV Motor Saspow
5. Gorsch, Michael 1995 SV Wacker Komptendorf
6. Stenzel, Max 1997 SV Motor Saspow
M 30
1. Luttuschka, Steven 1988 Cottbuser Parklaufer
2. Jokisch, Georg 1988 FLB Cottbus
3. Hecht, Sascha 1985 Cottbuser Parklaufer
4. Schwarzlose, Philipp 1985 Cottbuser Parklaufer
5. Dextor, Matthias 1985 Cottbus
6. Radow, Georg 1989 FLB Cottbus
7. Jahnsch, Leonardo 1986 Berlin
8. Bossan, René 1988 SV GrolRraschen
9. Schlachte, Rainer 1986 Lauftreff Lausitz
M 35
1. Dworatzek, Falk 1982 SPORT-FRElgang Team
2. Rotter, Michael 1982 SV Wacker Komptendorf
3. Winzer, Martin 1983 SV Motor Saspow
4. Haberland, Daniel 1983 Spremberger SV 1862
5. Liersch, Maik 1983 Energie Cottbus
6. Kleinschmidt, Tino 1981 Guben
7. Wistehube, Bjorn 1980 Cottbus
8. Kolo, Matthias 1983 Cottbus
9. Reinold, Thomas 1984 Cottbus
M 40
1. During, Sven 1979 LC Cottbus
2. Kollock, Dr. Ronny 1978 Die KamiKatzen
3. Baschach, Peter 1979 24h Krabat Run
4. Weber, Lars 1976 Kolkwitz
5. Christl, Mathias 1977 Rennschnecken Cottbus
6. Ehlitz, Christian 1978 Teltow
7. Rosumeck, Danilo 1979 SV Motor Saspow
8. Mobus, Marcel 1978 BW Vetschau
9. Roick, Michael 1975 Feuerwehr Branitz

40:31
40:53
47:32
1:03:35

38:36
41:57
43:48
52:43
53:29
57:32

44:56
46:18
46:20
47:31
49:33
52:28
55:34
1:09:13
1:42:41

39:09
43:17
45:40
46:55
47:59
49:40
53:43
54:10
1:04:04

42:17
44:19
45:31
47:12
47:23
49:03
49:20
50:14
53:09

50
44
39
35

50
44
39
35
32
30

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24



10. Neitzke, Mike
11. Bichtemann, Torsten

M 45

. Sokolowski, André
. Bott, Torsten

. Ellis, Volkmar

. Katzmann, Alf

. Bartholdsen, Sven
. Mllrick, Torsten
Krugel, Ronny

. Keuchler, Sven

. Thomas, Jan

. Kottwitz, Andreas
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<
a1
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. Paschke, Joachim

. Dippmann, Manfred
Wenzke, Jérg

. Hoffmann, Thomas

Radewahn, Thomas
. Nasdal, Thomas

. Schieritz, Jens

. Cyrklaff, Jens

. Grote, Daniel

. Frenzel, Andreas

. Schiemann, Jorg

=
POOXONOUAWNE

=

<
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5
. Kruse, Gdran
. Hoffmann, Detlef
Chollee, Fred
. Reitsch, Karsten
. Grisk, Detlef
. Hitziger, Thomas
Nowka, Udo
. Buckow, Jens

9. Busse, Ingo
10. Melke, Roland
11. Hampel, Thomas
12. Vogt, Volker
13. Fechner, Udo
14. GroR, Klaus
15. Riemer, Axel
16. Boddeutsch, Matthias

ONOUTAWN R

M 60
. Konzack, Frank
. Kirsch, Ralf
Pohle, Hans-Joachim
. Balzer, Peter
. Ernst, Ralf
Berg, Uwe
. Weinert, Bernd
. Wunderlich, Ralf
9. Kohler, Harald
10. Schnabel, Bernd
11. Sieghardt, Wolfgang
12. Schubert, Siegfried

ONOUTAWN R

1977
1978

1971
1973
1971
1971
1971
1971
1970
1972
1970
1974

1968
1967
1969
1965
1968
1969
1966
1965
1968
1968
1966

1964
1963
1963
1963
1960
1963
1961
1963
1962
1962
1961
1962
1962
1960
1963
1963

1959
1956
1955
1957
1958
1959
1956
1957
1958
1958
1959
1956

Cottbus
Berlin

Gotorun Potsdam
So6hne Fuentes
Spremberg

LG Vetschau
Cottbus
Frauendorf

Sana-Herzzentrum Cottbus

SPORT-FREIgang Team
Guben

Heimatverein Grofd Buckow

Lehrstuhl Rechnernetze
Cottbuser Parklaufer

SV Motor Saspow
Cottbus

Gulben

SV Grol3raschen
SPORT-FREIgang Team
SV Wacker Komptendorf
Luckauer Lauferbund
Cottbus

SV Grof3raschen

Kruse-Laufsport

FLG Spremberg
Forst (Lausitz)
Cottbuser Laufsocken
Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei
FLB Cottbus

Kolkwitz

SV Grof3raschen
LTSV Forst 1990

SV Grof3raschen
Drebkau

Cottbuser Parklaufer
FLG Spremberg
Lauftreff Lausitz

SG Kausche

SV Eiche Branitz

SV Motor Saspow
Teichland Radler
SV Goldraschen

SV Golraschen

LG Wartturm Niesky
Lusaner SC 1980
Cottbus

FLB Cottbus
SPORT-FREIgang Team
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus
SV Goldraschen
Cottbus

59:55
1:02:14

40:55
51:09
52:19
52:46
56:15
56:16
1:01:20
1:03:11
1:03:15
1:07:02

46:57
47:34
48:02
52:25
52:47
52:50
53:41
54:26
5757
58:19
1:02:29

44:09
45:30
47:40
48:18
50:59
51:16
51:54
52:10
52:22
52:59
56:41
57:12
58:56
1:00:09
1:02:01
1:09:26

45:36
47:37
50:20
50:22
52:34
55:21
1:02:55
1:05:08
1:07:34
1:10:41
1:14:44
1:.17:17

22
20

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24
22

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24
22
20

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18



M 65
1. Koal, Gerd
2. Hannusch, Klaus

3. Jentzsch, Hans-Joachim

4. Brigsne, Helge

M 70

. Biallas, Giinther

. Riegler, Jorg

. Brlggemann, Peter
. Pfennig, Dirk

. Standtke, Ulrich

. Oehme, Wolfgang

O, WNERE

M 75
1. Bartz, Klaus

W 16/17
1. Nowka, Celia

W 35
1. Stelter, Kerstin
2. Hochmuth, Michaela

W 40
1. Kottwitz, Denise
2. Klaus, Ursula
3. Schubert, Beate
4. Ehlitz, Judith
5. Oczkowski, Janine

W 45
1. Nowak, Michaela

W 50
1. Stenzel, Gritt
2. Krause, Ina
3. Rohbock, Iris

W 55
1. Lopper, Sabine

W 65
1. Krenz, Elfriede

5.4 km

M 06/09
1. Dworatzek, Falk Louis
2. Seemann, Jelte
3. Vogel, Richard
4. Schmidt, Wyatt
5. Léschner, Leandro

M 10/11

1952
1950
1952
1954

1949
1945
1945
1948
1946
1948

1944

2003

1982
1981

1978
1979
1978
1978
1979

1973

1968
1965
1965

1963

1950

2010
2012
2011
2010
2013

NLLB Cottbus

SV Eintracht Drehnow
Cottbus

Drebkauer Laufgemeinschaft

Cottbuser Parklaufer
Cottbus

SC Hoyerswerda
LTSV Forst 1990
Lauftreff Lausitz
Lauftreff Lausitz

Drebkauer Lauffreunde

LC Cottbus

Wudritz-Ragow
Hoyerswerda

Sisu Berlin

BSV Lausitz Energie Cottbus 06
Leipzig

Teltow

Hoyerswerda

Cottbus

SV Motor Saspow
LG Schwerin
Cottbus

SV Eintracht Wittmannsdorf

Chakra Cottbus

LC Cottbus

SV Eiche Branitz

SV Débern

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
Lauftreff Lausitz

57:08
1:00:03
1:04:03
1:04:20

59:35
1:04:41
1:04:58
1:09:20
1:09:46
1:18:41

1:05:29

55:26

51:21
1:08:49

51:42
53:21
1:01:50
1:03:53
1:08:46

1:04:56

1:00:52
1:04:48
1:07:00

1:04:28

1:08:38

24:54
30:04
39:44
41:14
48:59

50
44
39
35

50
44
39
35
32
30

30

39

28
26

22
20
18
16
14

14

32
30
28

24

30

50
44
39
35
32



1. Spiegel, Julius

2. Winzer, Milo

3. Schulze, Leonard

4. Degli Esposti, Samuele

M 12/13

. Noack, Johannes

Nowka, Veit

. Reining, Jayden Jermaine
Dohler, Maurice

Grote, Oliver

. Vogel, Anthony Matthias

. Rohbock, Flynn

No U wN R

M 14/15
1. Schumann, Simeon
2. Schallmann, Bjérn
3. Arnold, Ruben

M 16/17
1. Wegner, Jakob

M 18/19
1. Wegner, Justus
2. Herbrich, Philipp

M 20
1. Berger, Daniel
2. von Dossow, Johannes
3. Fahrentz, Martin
4. Dittmann, Christian
5. Lahr, Jonas

M 30
1. Rakow,. Tino
2. Hoika, Stephan
3. Tatan, Julian
4, Mehner, Stefan

M 35
1. Krtger, Henry
2. Beyer, Thomas
3. Putz, Sebastian

M 40

. Rosse, Thomas

. Steuer, Jens
Kunnis, Enrico

. Scheetz, Carsten

. Seemann, René

. Stahlberg, Michael
Urban, Kai

. Pesker, Ronny

. Degli Esposti, Nicola

©CONOUAWNER

M 45
1. Mielke, Bert
2. Lehmann, Mike
3. Schmied, Sebastian

2008
2009
2009
2008

2006
2007
2007
2007
2006
2007
2007

2004
2004
2005

2002

2001
2000

1997
1991
1997
1997
1997

1986
1986
1988
1986

1980
1980
1983

1977
1976
1975
1976
1977
1977
1975
1979
1975

1972
1973
1973

LC Cottbus

SV Motor Saspow
Kiekebusch
Bauhausschule

SV Ddébern

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

Luckauer Lauferbund
Cottbuser Rudersportverein
Cottbus

TSV Cottbus
SV Olympia Cottbus
Luckauer Lauferbund

SV Olympia Cottbus

SV Olympia Cottbus
ESV Lok RAW Cottbus

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus
Cottbus
SV Eintracht Schlichow

TSV Cottbus

CTK Cottbus

SV Motor Saspow
Lehrstuhl Rechnernetze

Cottbus
Cottbuser Parklaufer
LC Cottbus

Budvar-Racing Team

RK Endspurt 09 Cotthus
Cottbus

FLG Spremberg

Branitz

Cottbus

Cottbus

Kahren

Running-Team Zimmermann

SV Motor Saspow
Cottbuser Parklaufer
SV Wacker Komptendorf

23:13
27:30
28:12
36:26

25:43
25:45
27:10
27:42
29:37
30:39
30:47

19:11
23:32
29:33

19:07

19:09
21:44

21:40
22:14
22:53
25:38
34:48

20:49
27:01
29:18
30:10

25:40
27:21
28:06

23:14
23:27
23:28
26:10
27:24
27:34
32:18
32:41
36:27

21:21
23:34
26:28

50
44
39
35

50
44
39
35
32
30
32

50
44
39

32

44
39

28
26
24
22
20

22
20
18
16

22
20
18

18
16
14

10

o N oo

20
18
16



4. Rogohsky, Falk
5. Schmidt, Torsten
6. Brumme, Thomas
7. Richter, Torsten

M 50

. Pehla, Frank
Klaan, Uwe

. Hoffmann, Mario
. Schiler, Steffen
. Knuth, Olaf

. Dittmann, Jens

oUlhWNE

M 55

. Hendrischk, Carsten
. Czentarra, Andreas
. Mobis, Andreas
Gorsch, Harri

. RoR3, Wieland

. Lischke, Gerd

oUlhWNE

M 60
1. Kernig, Axel
2. Briesemann, Roland
3. Hansel, Andreas
4. Scholsching, Bernd

M 65
1. Kruger, Klaus-Stefan
2. Katoll, Claus
3. Putz, Siegfried
4. Roth, Peter

M 70
1. Gasch, Wolfgang
2. List, Hans-Joachim
3. Blochberger, Manfred

M 75
1. Harms, Siegfried
2. Stolze, Peter
3. Berneck, Glnter
4. Katzmann, Karl
5. Krowitzky, Heiner

M 80
1. Tschirner, Klaus-Diether
2. Brauns, Jobst
3. Tinius, Hans
4., Schulz, Dieter

M 85
1. Beyer, Klaus

M 90
1. Noack, Karl-Heinz

W 06/09
1. Roick, Elisa

1972
1973
1972
1974

1966
1965
1967
1967
1965
1969

1964
1961
1961
1961
1961
1963

1959
1957
1959
1957

1950
1952
1951
1953

1947
1949
1947

1941
1943
1941
1941
1942

1936
1938
1935
1937

1932

1928

2010

SV Motor Saspow
Doberlug-Kirchhain
Cottbus

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer

Sana Laufgruppe Cottbus
Running-Team Zimmermann
BSV Lausitz Energie Cottbus 06
SV Motor Saspow

Cottbus

FLG Spremberg
Cottbuser Parklaufer
Teupitz am See

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Wacker Komptendorf
FLG Spremberg

Cottbuser Parklaufer
LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990
SV Motor Saspow

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
Cottbuser Parklaufer

Sana Laufgruppe Cottbus
FLG Spremberg

LTSV Forst 1990
Ruhland
TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser

NLLB Cottbus
Bautzen
Cottbus

LG Vetschau
NLLB Cottbus

SV Lok Schleife
Cottbuser Parklaufer
Kolkwitz

LTSV Forst 1990

LG Vetschau

NLLB Cottbus

Feuerwehr Branitz

32:31
41:15
41:49
43:22

25:54
26:15
27:09
27:36
28:58
31:22

20:38
24:37
25:26
29:05
29:59
34:01

25:24
28:01
31:53
33:42

29:46
30:16
31:23
32:56

30:51
30:55
47:43

31:16
31:52
34:09
35:59
36:28

33:53
37:40
38:59
40:16

41:02

54:40

28:38

14
12
10

18
16
14
12
10

H OO N0 ©

14
12
10

32
30
28
26

28
26
24

50
44
39
35
32

50
44
39
35

50

50

50



2. Stritzke, Paula
3. Winzer, Mara

W 10/11
1. Mende, Timea
2. Dworatzek, Klara
3. Schnabel, Lina Sophie
4. Rotter, Laura

W 14/15
1. Schmied, Louise
2. Stroisch, Luise
3. Bienrach, Marie Paulin

W 16/17
1. Kohlstock, Paula
2. Metag, Maxi

W 18/19
1. Wirth, Luna
2. Grund, Chantal

W 20
1. Grunwald, Lisa
2. Urban, Marleen

W 30

. Baron, Anne

. Piekos, Juliane

. Brocke-Klatt, Bianka
. Schulze, Kathleen

. David, Mandy

. Reiser, Nicole

Uk, WN PP

W 35

. Hermann, Diana

. Miller-Hoffmann, Anika
. Schwarzlose, Madeleine
Herz, Anne

Haufe, Kristin

. Stadach, Kerstin

oOUThWN R

W 40

. Gorodetska, Viktoriya

. Jordan, Silke

Kott, Yvonne

. Scheetz, Mandy

. Langner, Juliane

Vogel, Nicole

. Zeschke-Péatzold, Peggy
. Brose, Mandy
Noack-Klante, Janina

©CONOUAWNER

W 45

Bayer, Jeannette
Kuschan, Andrea
Kiter, Anja
Kihnel, Peggy
Mende, Eileen

arONPE

2011
2012

2009
2008
2008
2008

2005
2004
2005

2002
2003

2001
2000

1997
1999

1989
1988
1985
1986
1986
1985

1982
1981
1981
1983
1982
1984

1978
1978
1977
1978
1977
1978
1976
1979
1979

1974
1973
1971
1971
1974

SV Olympia Cottbus
SV Motor Saspow

TSG Libbenau

LC Cottbus
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Grofdraschen
SV Olympia Cottbus

LC Cottbus
FLG Spremberg

Cottbuser Parklaufer
Cottbus

Cottbus
Cottbus

FLB Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990
SV Grol3raschen
Kahren

Cottbus

Lauftreff Lausitz

LTSV Forst 1990
BTU Gazelle
Cottbuser Parklaufer
Cottbus
Hoyerswerda
Hoyerswerda

FLB Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Olympia Cottbus

FLG Spremberg

Guben

Cottbuser Rudersportverein
TSV Cottbus

Cottbus

Spremberg

LTSV Forst 1990
SV Grol3raschen
Lauftreff Lausitz
LTSV Forst 1990
Calau

30:40
32:03

26:34
27:32
32:02
43:21

25:00
25:22
27:03

20:39
26:33

23:35
35:16

26:46
34:47

26:29
27:51
29:51
32:41
35:28
49:01

24:39
30:26
32:07
34:44
41:08
41:09

23:30
23:57
25:37
26:09
27:41
28:45
30:38
32:46
36:25

24:40
27:04
28:39
29:01
29:30

44
39

50
44
39
35

50
44
39

50
44

50
44

50
44

50
44
39
35
32
30

50
44
39
35
32
30

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24

50
44
39
35
32



. Grote, Antje

. Seeber-Heinrich, Birgit

. Kutzke, Manja

. Wenzke, Jeannette

. Brumme, Maren Michaela
. Déhler, Manuela

. Bichtemann, Conny

. Lange, Ute

W 50

1.
2.
3.
4,

Heller, Ina

Schieritz, Anke
Busse, Martina
Metag, Carola

W 55

ONOUTAWN R

. Lenk, Manuela
. Schwingeweitzen, Annekathrin
. Vogt, Carola

Ernst, Anne-Kathrin

. Schneider, Tina

Mobis, Heike

. Léschner, Petra
. Reitsch, Doris

W 60

No U wN R

. Forster, Ingrid

. Henschke, Gudrun
. Richartz, Eveline

. Proporowitz, Jutta
. Schubert, Heidrun

Zimmermann, Christa

. Standtke, Christine

W 65

arLONMPE

Wimmer, Ingrid
Pietrucha, Gerda
Kruger, Sigrid
Nippe, Hannelore
GoRmann, Karola

W 70

1.
2.
3.

Koal, Ingrid
Krowitzky, Regina
Katzmann, Ingeborg

1974
1970
1973
1971
1971
1971
1972
1971

1967
1966
1965
1967

1960
1962
1964
1963
1964
1963
1963
1963

1958
1955
1957
1955
1956
1957
1955

1953
1953
1950
1952
1953

1949
1945
1947

Beste aller Altersklassen

10,85 km - mannlich

oOUThWN R

. Sokolowski, André

. Konzack, Frank

Kruse, Goran

. Kirsch, Ralf
. Hoffmann, Detlef
. Dworatzek, Falk

Faktor

0,9051
0,8149
0,8525
0,7924
0,8450
0,9830

Kornkafer Luckau
Sana-Herzzentrum
Wittichenau
Wittichenau
Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
Berlin

Cottbus

SC Hoyerswerda
SPORT-FREIgang Team
LTSV Forst 1990

FLG Spremberg

FLG Spremberg

SV Grol3raschen
Cottbuser Parklaufer
LG Wartturm Niesky
Cottbuser Parklaufer
Teupitz am See
Lauftreff Lausitz
Cottbuser Laufsocken

LTSV Forst 1990
LTSV Forst 1990
SV Grof3raschen
Laufmasche
Teichland Radler
LTSV Forst 1990
Lauftreff Lausitz

SV Chemie Guben
LTSV Forst 1990
MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)

Die Senftenberger Laufgemeinschz

SV GrofRraschen

NLLB Cottbus
NLLB Cottbus
LG Vetschau

(altersklassenbereinigt)

Gotorun Potsdam

SV Motor Saspow
Kruse-Laufsport
Teichland Radler

FLG Spremberg
SPORT-FREIgang Team

31:34
32:43
35:21
35:22
37:02
37:47
38:19
A47:47

24:50
27:31
28:08
30:15

24:11
29:19
29:39
31:50
32:59
34:40
49:00
50:11

29:58
31:00
32:17
33:25
34:11
36:05
48:20

29:24
30:43
32:01
34:14
38:06

29:27
41:25
45:14

37:03
37:10
37:39
37:44
38:27
38:30

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

50
44
39
35

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26

50
44
39
35
32
30
28

50
44
39
35
32

50
44
39

50
44
39
35
32
30



7. Schulz, Constantin
8. Pohle, Hans-Joachim
9. Beimler, Rodion
10. Chollee, Fred
11. Balzer, Peter
12. Gorodetsky, Konstantin
13. During, Sven
13. Reitsch, Karsten
15. Paschke, Joachim
16. Dippmann, Manfred
17. Grisk, Detlef
18. Hornig, Eric
19. Ernst, Ralf
19. Kollock, Dr. Ronny
21. Rotter, Michael
22. Wenzke, Jorg
23. Nowka, Udo
24. Hitziger, Thomas
25. Koal, Gerd

10,85 km - weiblich

. Krenz, Elfriede

. Kottwitz, Denise

. Stelter, Kerstin

. Klaus, Ursula

. Lopper, Sabine

. Nowka, Celia

. Stenzel, Gritt

. Krause, Ina

. Rohbock, Iris

10. Schubert, Beate
11. Nowak, Michaela
12. Ehlitz, Judith

13. Oczkowski, Janine
14. Hochmuth, Michaela

O~NO OIS WNPE

©

5,4 km - mannlich

. Hendrischk, Carsten

. Schumann, Simeon

. Wegner, Jakob

. Wegner, Justus

. Mielke, Bert

. Tschirner, Klaus-Diether
. Dworatzek, Falk Louis
. Spiegel, Julius

. Czentarra, Andreas

. Harms, Siegfried

. Rakow, Tino

. Kernig, Axel

. Beyer, Klaus

. Mobis, Andreas

. Seemann, Jelte

. Lehmann, Mike

. Kunnis, Enrico

. Berger, Daniel

O~NO OIS WNPE

PRERPRREPRRRER
O~NOUDAWNE OO

1,0000
0,7849
0,9796
0,8450
0,7999
0,9916
0,9651
0,8450
0,8825
0,8750
0,8224
1,0000
0,8074
0,9577
0,9830
0,8901
0,8300
0,8450
0,7623

Faktor

0,6855
0,9652
0,9860
0,9713
0,8220
0,9600
0,8745
0,8430
0,8430
0,9652
0,9259
0,9652
0,9713
0,9817

Faktor

0,8470
0,9659
0,9919
0,9994
0,9014
0,5783
0,7979
0,8699
0,8266
0,6541
0,9895
0,8130
0,5063
0,8266
0,7099
0,9082
0,9219
1,0000

LC Cottbus

SV Golraschen

LC Cottbus

Forst (Lausitz)

SV Golraschen

SV Olympia Cottbus

LC Cottbus

Cottbuser Laufsocken
Lehrstuhl Rechnernetze
Cottbuser Parklaufer
Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei
Cottbuser Parklaufer

LG Wartturm Niesky

Die KamiKatzen

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Motor Saspow
Kolkwitz

FLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

Chakra Cottbus

Sisu Berlin

Wudritz-Ragow

BSV Lausitz Energie Cottbus 06
SV Eintracht Wittmannsdorf
LC Cottbus

SV Motor Saspow

LG Schwerin

Cottbus

Leipzig

Cottbus

Teltow

Hoyerswerda

Hoyerswerda

FLG Spremberg
TSV Cottbus

SV Olympia Cottbus
SV Olympia Cottbus
SV Motor Saspow
SV Lok Schleife

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus
Cottbuser Parklaufer
NLLB Cottbus

TSV Cottbus
Cottbuser Parklaufer
LG Vetschau
Teupitz am See

SV Eiche Branitz
Cottbuser Parklaufer
Cottbus

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus

38:36
39:31
39:42
40:17
40:18
40:33
40:49
40:49
41:26
41:38
41:56
41:57
42:27
42:27
42:33
42:46
43:05
43:20
43:34

47:03
49:55
50:38
51:50
53:00
53:13
53:14
54:38
56:29
59:41
1:00:08
1:01:40
1:06:48
1:07:34

17:29
18:32
18:58
19:09
19:15
19:36
19:53
20:12
20:21
20:28
20:36
20:40
20:47
21:.02
21:21
21:25
21:39
21:40
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50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10

©



19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

Stolze, Peter

Herbrich, Philipp
Rosse, Thomas
Steuer, Jens

Tinius, Hans

von Dossow, Johannes
Pehla, Frank

5.4 km - weiblich

NNNNNNRPRRRRRRRRE
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ONOUTAWN R

. Lenk, Manuela

. Kohlstock, Paula
. Koal, Ingrid

. Wimmer, Ingrid

. Heller, Ina

Mende, Timea

. Pietrucha, Gerda

. Krtger, Sigrid

. Gorodetska, Viktoriya
. Bayer, Jeannette

. Jordan, Silke

. Schmied, Louise

. Henschke, Gudrun

. Wirth, Luna

. Roick, Elisa

. Forster, Ingrid

. Schieritz, Anke

. Dworatzek, Klara

. Busse, Martina

. Stroisch, Luise

. Schwingeweitzen, Annekathrin
. Stritzke, Paula

. Hermann, Diana
. Winzer, Mara

. Kott, Yvonne

0,6800
1,0000
0,9355
0,9287
0,5612
0,9999
0,8606

Faktor

0,8042
0,9800
0,6962
0,7355
0,8729
0,8453
0,7355
0,7061
0,9674
0,9391
0,9674
0,9311
0,7551
0,9926
0,8192
0,7841
0,8630
0,8694
0,8532
0,9480
0,8238
0,7914
0,9870
0,7618
0,9612

Bautzen

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus
Budvar-Racing Team
RK Endspurt 09 Cottbus
Kolkwitz

Cottbuser Parklaufer

FLG Spremberg

LC Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

SV Chemie Guben

SC Hoyerswerda

TSG Lubbenau

LTSV Forst 1990

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
FLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Wacker Komptendorf
LTSV Forst 1990
Cottbuser Parklaufer
Feuerwehr Branitz

LTSV Forst 1990
SPORT-FREIgang Team
LC Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Grof3raschen

SV Grofdraschen

SV Olympia Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

SV Motor Saspow

SV Olympia Cottbus

21:41
21:44
21:45
21:47
21:53
22:14
22:18

19:27
20:15
20:31
21:38
21:41
22:28
22:36
22:37
22:45
23:10
23:11
23:17
23:25
23:25
23:28
23:30
23:45
23:57
24:.01
24:03
24:10
24:17
24:20
24:25
24:38
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